## ORDINANCE 90-9

### TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. The controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budget, to-wit:

#### General Fund/Police

| From: | Line #111 | Salaries             | \$ 5,570.00 |
|-------|-----------|----------------------|-------------|
| То:   | Line #315 | Contractual Services | \$ 5,570.00 |

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval of the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this  $\underline{7}$  day of  $\underline{March}$ , 1990.

157: 2/21 COMM: 2/28 D.P.9-D

1=1NAC: 3/17

IRIS KIESLING, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams, PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this <u>S</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1990.

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this <u>8</u> day of <u>March</u> 1990.

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

# SYNOPSIS

This transfer is needed for the costs of the accreditation application agreement.

Signed copies to: Contradur Police Dept

#### المتلفق والمتحد معتدين والمناب الموار المتراب والمتعيين والمتعين والمتعاد والمتحد والمتحد

and the second second

\_\_\_\_\_\_